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ALL CHIEFS MEETING ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

Location: Pinnacle Harbourfront Hotel
1133 West Hasting Street
Vancouver, BC

Date: April 4, 2019
Chair: Ray Harris

DRAFT AGENDA

Objective: to review the recent federal legislation Bill C-92: An Act Respecting First Nations, Inuit and Metis
children, youth and families as well as recent amendments to the Child, Family, and Community Service

8:00-9:00AM

9:00-9:10AM

9:10-9:45AM

9:45-12:00PM

12:00-1:00PM

Amendment Act (Bill 26) and identify key issues and actions.

Breakfast/Registration

Opening prayer/welcome
* Elder-TBC

Opening Remarks and Setting the stage
* Cheryl Casimer, FNS
*  Kukpi7 Judy Wilson, UBCIC

Regional Chief Terry Teegee, BCAFN

Federal Landscape, Bill C-92: An Act respecting First Nations, Inuit and

Meétis children, youth and families, and Plenary Discussion
Cheryl Casimer, AFN LWG BC Representative

Mary Ellen Turpel Lafond, AFN LWG Representative
Joanne Wilkinson, ADM, ISC (tbc)

Grand Chief Ed John, Chair, NAC

Lunch

Jennifer Charlesworth, BC RCY




1:00-2:30PM

3:00-3:15PM

3:15-3:45PM

3:45-4:00PM

4:00PM

Provincial Landscape, Child Family and Community Service Act, and
Plenary Discussion
* Mary Teegee, Chair, Directors Forum (Delegated Authorities)
* Allison Bond, Deputy Minister, BC Ministry Children and Families
¢ Ardith Walkem (ShchEma-mee.tkt Project)
* Doug White, BC First Nations Justice Council

HEALTH BREAK
Plenary Discussion and Next Steps
Honouring of Nita Walkem

Adjournment




