





ALL CHIEFS MEETING ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

Location: Pinnacle Harbourfront Hotel 1133 West Hasting Street Vancouver, BC

> Date: April 4, 2019 Chair: Ray Harris

DRAFT AGENDA

Objective: to review the recent federal legislation Bill C-92: An Act Respecting First Nations, Inuit and Metis children, youth and families as well as recent amendments to the Child, Family, and Community Service

Amendment Act (Bill 26) and identify key issues and actions.

8:00-9:00AM	Breakfast/Registration
9:00-9:10AM	Opening prayer/welcome • Elder – TBC
9:10-9:45AM	 Opening Remarks and Setting the stage Cheryl Casimer, FNS Kukpi7 Judy Wilson, UBCIC Regional Chief Terry Teegee, BCAFN
9:45-12:00PM	Federal Landscape, Bill C-92: An Act respecting First Nations, Inuit and Métis children, youth and families, and Plenary Discussion • Cheryl Casimer, AFN LWG BC Representative • Mary Ellen Turpel Lafond, AFN LWG Representative • Joanne Wilkinson, ADM, ISC (tbc)

12:00-1:00PM Lunch

Jennifer Charlesworth, BC RCY

Grand Chief Ed John, Chair, NAC

1:00-2:30PM	Provincial Landscape, <i>Child Family and Community Service Act</i> , and Plenary Discussion
	 Mary Teegee, Chair, Directors Forum (Delegated Authorities) Allison Bond, Deputy Minister, BC Ministry Children and Families Ardith Walkem (ShchEma-mee.tkt Project) Doug White, BC First Nations Justice Council
3:00-3:15PM	HEALTH BREAK
3:15-3:45PM	Plenary Discussion and Next Steps
3:45-4:00PM	Honouring of Nita Walkem
4:00PM	Adjournment